CLINTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

SINCE 1962

TOWNSHIPS of BRADFORD and CLINTON - VILLAGE of CLINTON ROCK COUNTY

PO BOX 153 145 OGDEN AVENUE CLINTON, WISCONSIN 53525-0153

Thursday December 16th, 2021 5:45 PM 145 Ogden Avenue Clinton, WI 53525

Ryan Wellnitz – President (Town of Clinton)
Paul Wesling – Vice President (Village of Clinton)
Brent Kadlec – Secretary (Village of Clinton)
Mike Mullooly – Board Member (Town of Bradford)
Loren Bobolz – Board Member (Town of Bradford - Representative)
Duane Napper – Board Member (Town of Cinton – Representative)
Jason Aarud - Board Member (Village of Clinton – Representative)
Tom Kucy – Board Member (Village of Clinton)

SPECIAL MEETING TO APPROVE 2022 BUDGET

- 1. Call to Order 5:53pm
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call See Above. Colin Cleland, Dan Risse, Pam
- 4. Discussion and possible action on 2022 CFPD Budget Reviewed proposed budget for 2022. Discussion on engine payment and projected payoff. Issue regarding engine payment amount was discussed. Motion was made to amend the proposed 2022 budget and pay monthly \$2832.06 towards the engine and keep the \$25,000 capital request. Approved. 1st Kucy 2nd Kadlec.
- 5. Adjoun 6:25pm. 1st Kucy 2nd Bobolz